UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1605049107 Fee: $43.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/19/2016 10:29 AM Pg: 10of5

Recording Requested by
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation

Please Return To:
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation:

c/o Mail Center
14525 SW Millivan Way, #7790 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Beaverton, Oregor §7005-2343 Reference ID 289691

YUBCONTRACTOR'S CLAIM OF LIEN

This Is ah amendment of the prevlously

in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds ; .
recorded lien as instrument number

County of Cook County, State orilinois 1602757051, recorded on 01/27/2016.
Claimant. Property Owner:

ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation 1515 N HALSTED LLC

355 Eisenhower Lane S 1500 N CLYBOURN AVE

Lombard, I 60148 CHICAGO, IL 60610-1095

Hiring Party: Priie-Contractor:

GREENWAY CONTRACTING CO GREEWWAY CONTRACTING CO
2763 PINNACLE DR 2763 PINNACLE DR

ELGIN, IL 60124-7943 ELGIN, IL 601247943

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FOLLOW:NG PAGE



UNOEFICIAL COPY

The Claimant furnished labor, materials, services, tools and/for equipment of the following general
description at the Property ("Services"). Labor and materials for the installation of elevators and/or
escalators

The Contract: Amount Due and Claimed:
After deducting just offsets and credits, and
accounting for all change orders, the amount

Type of Contract Written demanded in this lien by the CLAIMANT is:

Date of C.ont-ract March 25, 2015 $31,439.30
Last Furnishing Date  October 23, 2015
Total Contract Amount $314,393.00

Property:

The real property upcz which the Project is constructed is the following described parcel(s) of land,
and includes any and all sti:ctures and improvements located thereon, to which are to be charged
with this Lien (the "Subject ™roperty"):

Address: 1500 N CLYBOURN AVE, CHICAGO, lllinois 60610-1095

County: Cook County

Legally Described As: Please see aiiaciied

THE UNDERSIGNED LIEN CLAIMANT, aboy e-identified as the CLAIMANT, hereby files a claim
for a Mechanics Lien against the above-identifie § PROPERTY OWNER, and all other parties having
or claiming an interest in the real estate above-ideriified as the PROPERTY; a claim for a
Mechanics Lien is further asserted against the above' iZentified PRIME CONTRACTOR.

The CLAIMANT asserts that as of the above-indicated date’ o7 contract, the PROPERTY OWNER
owned the property above-described as the PROPERTY.

Upon information and belief, the CLAIMANT asseris that the PROFERTY OWNER, or one
knowingly permitted by it to do so, entered into a contract with the PRIME CONTRACTOR wherein
the PRIME CONTRACTOR was to provide labor, materials, equipment, ard/orother services for the
construction of repairs, alterations and/or improvements upon the PROPERTY.,

The CLAIMANT contracted with the HIRING PARTY by entering into the contract aibove-identified
and described as the CONTRACT. The contract was such that the CLAIMANT would provide the
above-described SERVICES to the PROPERTY for the total cost of the contract, above-identified.
The CLAIMANT states that it did 50 provide the above-described SERVICES.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE



UNOEFICIAL COPY

The CLAIMANT last furnished labor and/or materials to the PROPERTY on the date above-
indicated.

After giving the PROPERTY OWNER, PRIME CONTRACTOR and all other interested and relevant

parties all just credits, offsets and payments, the balance unpaid, due and owing to the CLAIMANT

is above-identified as the AMOUNT OF CLAIM; for which, with interest, the CLAIMANT claims liens
on the PROPERTY and improvements.

Notice has been provided to the PROPERTY OWNER, and persons otherwise interested in the
above described PROPERTY, as to the status of the undersigned as subcontractor as provided by
the Mechanics Lien Act (Il Rev Stat ch 82 1] 5, 24 (1991); 770 ILCS 60/5 and 60/24 (1992)).

Signature of Claimant, and Verification

State of L0 VL(/ AN .’3;_,“, County of  OF LEANS

|, Thomas Travis, the undersigned, being of lawful age and being first duly sworn upon oath, do
state that | am the authorized, limited and disclosed agent of the Claimant named herein, appointed
for the purposes of filing this Clai 4i Lien, and that | have read the foregoing Claim of Lien, know
the contents thereof, and as an agent appointed by the Claimant to sign the instrument | have been
provided and thereby have knowledge of the facts, and certify that based thereupon, upon my
information and belief the foregoing is true ard correct, and that | believe them to be true.

7 L)

GCiaimant, ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation
Signed by Authorized and Disclosed Agent
Print Name: Thomas Travis

Dated: February 18, 2016

Sworn to and subscribed before me, undersigned Notary Public in ard for the above listed State and
County/Parish, on this February 18, 2016, by Thomas Travis, who is know= to me, or satisfactorily
proved to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this documeiit, 2nd who acknowledged

that he/she executed this document in the capacity indicated for the principar n2mad.

Notary Public




1605049107 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL A:

THAT PART OF THE TRACT OF LAND, COMPRISING ALL OF THE LOTS, STREETS
AND ALLEYS, WHICH LIES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST SCOTT
(VEDDER) STREET, EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH HALSTED STREET,
SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH CLYBOURN
AVENUE AND NORTHWESTERLY OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH
OGDEN AVENUE, BEING ALL OR PART OF LOTS 87, 89, 91 AND 93 THROUGH 116,
BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BUTTERFIELD’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST 172 OF
THE NORTHWEST {/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPA{. MERIDIAN, WHICH PART OF SAID TRACT IS BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FCLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE iNTZRSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH HALSTED
STREET (66 FEET WIDE) WiTH THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH CLYBOURN
AVENUE (66 FEET WIDE) AND XUNNING, THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE
OF SAID NORTH HALSTED STREET, A DISTANCE OF 408.00 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE EAST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH HALSTED STREET, A DISTAMLE OF 40792 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION
WITH THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NCRTH CLYBOURN AVENUE AND THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH CLYBOURN
AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 576.94 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF A TRACT OF LAND COMPRISING ALL OF LOTS, STREET AND
ALLEYS, WHICH LIES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST SCOTT (VEDDER)
STREET, EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH HALSTED STREET, SOUTHWESTERLY
OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH CLYBOURN AVENUE AND
NORTHWESTERLY OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH OGDEN AVENUE,
BEING ALL OR PART OF LOTS 87, 89, 91 AND 93 THROUGH 116 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN
BUTTERFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4
OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, WHICH PART OF SAID TRACT IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE EAST LINE OF NORTH HALSTED STREET (66 FEET WIDE) AT A
POINT WHICH IS 408.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH HALSTED STREET WITH THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH



1605049107 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CLYBOURN AVENUE (66 FEET WIDE) AND RUNNING, THENCE EAST ALONG A
STRAIGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH HALSTED
STREET, A DISTANCE OF 40792 FEET, TO AN [NTERSECTION WITH THE
SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH CLYBOURN AVENUE; THENCE
SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH CLYBOURN
AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 303.19 FEET TQ AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH OGDEN AVENUE AS OPENED BY ORDINANCE
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FEBRUARY 18, 1919; THENCE
SOUTHWESTW/ARDLY ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH OGDEN
AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 343.08 FEET, TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A STRAIGHT
LINE, WHICH IS TERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH HALSTED
STREET AT A POINT ©21.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID EAST
LINE OF NORTH HALEYED WITH SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTH
CLYBOURN AVENUE; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED
PERPENDICULAR LINE, A DISTANCE OF 45691 FEET, TO SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH HALSTED STREET AND THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
HALSTED STREET, A DISTANCE OF 515.00 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PIN's: 17-04.112-001-0000
17-04-112-041-0000
17-04-112-042-0000
17-04.112-043-0000
17-04-112-044-0000
17-04-112-045-0000
17-04-112.046-0000
17.04-112-047-0000
17-04-112-048-0000
17-04-112-049-0000
17-04-112-050-0000
17-04-112-.051-0000
17-04-112-052-0000
part of 17-04-112-053-0000
17-04-112-854-0000
17-04-112-055-0000
part of 17.04-112-056-0000

Address: 1515 North Halsted Street, Chicago, Ilinois



